
MEMORANDUM  
 

Date:  August 12, 2020 
To:  Distribution  
From:   Rolf Ent and Camille Ginsburg for the Nuclear Physics Experiment  
 Scheduling Committee  
Subject:  Extension to the Experimental program 
 
 

The experimental program scheduled for Winter / Spring 2020 was paused six weeks early to due to the 
COVID-19 pandemic. The intent was to resume operations and complete the remaining physics weeks 
starting July 27. However, to achieve the same machine energy as before the pause, with tolerable beam 
trip rate, required more work on some cryo-modules, adding about a week. The subsequent machine 
setup and beam delivery to the halls was further slowed down by multiple storms, including hurricane 
Isaias. 

Due to the above delays, the experimental run program has been extended by two weeks. The run will 
end September 21 instead of September 7. Due to the work and contracts planned for the long Scheduled 
Accelerator Down following this run period, no further extension of the run period should be expected. 

 



August - September, 2020  - (v20200812.0)

Date Weekday  Operations Hall A Hall A Hall B Hall B Hall C Hall C Hall D Hall D Priority Pass Notes

(GeV/pass) Status Experiment Experiment GeV/nA/Pol/MHz Experiment Experiment GeV/nA/Pol/MHz Hall A/B/C/D Notes

08/12/20 Wednesday 2.06 Physics 2.18/150/p/500 10.4/200/p/250 10.4/30/p/250 11.4/350/-/250 B/A/D/C 1/5/5/5.5

08/13/20 Thursday 2.06 Physics 2.18/150/p/500 10.4/200/p/250 10.4/30/p/250 11.4/350/-/250 B/A/D/C 1/5/5/5.5

08/14/20 Friday 2.06 Physics 2.18/150/p/500 10.4/200/p/250 10.4/30/p/250 11.4/350/-/250 A/D/C/B 1/5/5/5.5

08/15/20 Saturday 2.06 Physics 2.18/150/p/500 10.4/200/p/250 10.4/30/p/250 11.4/350/-/250 A/D/C/B 1/5/5/5.5

08/16/20 Sunday 2.06 Physics 2.18/150/p/500 10.4/200/p/250 10.4/30/p/250 11.4/350/-/250 A/D/C/B 1/5/5/5.5

08/17/20 Monday 2.06 Physics 2.18/150/p/500 10.4/200/p/250 10.4/30/p/250 11.4/350/-/250 A/D/C/B 1/5/5/5.5

08/18/20 Tuesday 2.06 Physics 2.18/150/p/500 10.4/200/p/250 10.4/30/p/250 11.4/350/-/250 A/D/C/B 1/5/5/5.5

08/19/20 Wednesday 2.06 Physics 2.18/150/p/500 10.4/200/p/250 10.4/30/p/250 11.4/350/-/250 A/D/C/B 1/5/5/5.5

08/20/20 Thursday 2.06 Physics 2.18/150/p/500 10.4/200/p/250 10.4/30/p/250 11.4/350/-/250 A/D/C/B 1/5/5/5.5

08/21/20 Friday 2.06 Physics 2.18/150/p/500 10.4/200/p/250 10.4/30/p/250 11.4/350/-/250 D/C/B/A 1/5/5/5.5

08/22/20 Saturday 2.06 Physics 2.18/150/p/500 10.4/200/p/250 10.4/30/p/250 11.4/350/-/250 D/C/B/A 1/5/5/5.5

08/23/20 Sunday 2.06 Physics 2.18/150/p/500 10.4/200/p/250 10.4/30/p/250 11.4/350/-/250 D/C/B/A 1/5/5/5.5

08/24/20 Monday 2.06 Physics 2.18/150/p/500 10.4/200/p/250 10.4/30/p/250 11.4/350/-/250 D/C/B/A 1/5/5/5.5

08/25/20 Tuesday 2.06 Physics 2.18/150/p/500 10.4/200/p/250 10.4/30/p/250 11.4/350/-/250 D/C/B/A 1/5/5/5.5

08/26/20 Wednesday 2.06 Physics 2.18/150/p/500 10.4/200/p/250 10.4/30/p/250 11.4/350/-/250 D/C/B/A 1/5/5/5.5

08/27/20 Thursday 2.06 Physics 2.18/150/p/500 10.4/200/p/250 10.4/30/p/250 11.4/350/-/250 D/C/B/A 1/5/5/5.5

08/28/20 Friday 2.06 Physics 2.18/150/p/500 10.4/200/p/250 10.4/30/p/250 11.4/350/-/250 C/B/A/D 1/5/5/5.5

08/29/20 Saturday 2.06 Physics 2.18/150/p/500 10.4/200/p/250 10.4/30/p/250 11.4/350/-/250 C/B/A/D 1/5/5/5.5

08/30/20 Sunday 2.06 Physics 2.18/150/p/500 10.4/200/p/250 10.4/30/p/250 11.4/350/-/250 C/B/A/D 1/5/5/5.5

08/31/20 Monday 2.06 Physics 10.4/200/p/250 Pass change 2.18/30/p/500 11.4/350/-/250 C/B/A/D -/5/1/5.5

09/01/20 Tuesday 2.06 Physics 10.4/200/p/250 2.18/30/p/500 11.4/350/-/250 C/B/A/D -/5/1/5.5

09/02/20 Wednesday 2.06 Physics 10.4/200/p/250 2.18/30/p/500 11.4/350/-/250 C/B/A/D -/5/1/5.5

09/03/20 Thursday 2.06 Physics 2.18/150/p/500 10.4/200/p/250 Pass change 10.4/30/p/250 11.4/350/-/250 C/B/A/D 1/5/5/5.5

09/04/20 Friday 2.06 Physics 2.18/150/p/500 10.4/200/p/250 10.4/30/p/250 11.4/350/-/250 B/A/D/C 1/5/5/5.5

09/05/20 Saturday 2.06 Physics 2.18/150/p/500 10.4/200/p/250 10.4/30/p/250 11.4/350/-/250 B/A/D/C 1/5/5/5.5

09/06/20 Sunday 2.06 Physics 2.18/150/p/500 10.4/200/p/250 10.4/30/p/250 11.4/350/-/250 B/A/D/C 1/5/5/5.5

09/07/20 Monday 2.06 Physics 2.18/150/p/500 10.4/200/p/250 10.4/30/p/250 11.4/350/-/250 B/A/D/C 1/5/5/5.5

09/08/20 Tuesday 2.06 Physics 2.18/150/p/500 10.4/200/p/250 10.4/30/p/250 11.4/350/-/250 B/A/D/C 1/5/5/5.5

09/09/20 Wednesday 2.06 Physics 2.18/150/p/500 10.4/200/p/250 10.4/30/p/250 11.4/350/-/250 B/A/D/C 1/5/5/5.5

09/10/20 Thursday 2.06 Physics 2.18/150/p/500 10.4/200/p/250 10.4/30/p/250 11.4/350/-/250 B/A/D/C 1/5/5/5.5

09/11/20 Friday 2.06 Physics 2.18/150/p/500 10.4/200/p/250 10.4/30/p/250 11.4/350/-/250 A/D/C/B 1/5/5/5.5

09/12/20 Saturday 2.06 Physics 2.18/150/p/500 10.4/200/p/250 10.4/30/p/250 11.4/350/-/250 A/D/C/B 1/5/5/5.5

09/13/20 Sunday 2.06 Physics 2.18/150/p/500 10.4/200/p/250 10.4/30/p/250 11.4/350/-/250 A/D/C/B 1/5/5/5.5

09/14/20 Monday 2.06 Physics 2.18/150/p/500 10.4/200/p/250 10.4/30/p/250 11.4/350/-/250 A/D/C/B 1/5/5/5.5

09/15/20 Tuesday 2.06 Physics 2.18/150/p/500 10.4/200/p/250 10.4/30/p/250 11.4/350/-/250 A/D/C/B 1/5/5/5.5

09/16/20 Wednesday 2.06 Physics 2.18/150/p/500 10.4/200/p/250 10.4/30/p/250 11.4/350/-/250 A/D/C/B 1/5/5/5.5

09/17/20 Thursday 2.06 Physics 2.18/150/p/500 10.4/200/p/250 10.4/30/p/250 11.4/350/-/250 A/D/C/B 1/5/5/5.5

09/18/20 Friday 2.06 Physics 2.18/150/p/500 10.4/200/p/250 10.4/30/p/250 11.4/350/-/250 D/C/B/A 1/5/5/5.5

09/19/20 Saturday 2.06 Physics 2.18/150/p/500 10.4/200/p/250 10.4/30/p/250 11.4/350/-/250 D/C/B/A 1/5/5/5.5

09/20/20 Sunday 2.06 Physics 2.18/150/p/500 10.4/200/p/250 10.4/30/p/250 11.4/350/-/250 D/C/B/A 1/5/5/5.5

09/21/20 Monday OFF

Machine will remain off for the

remainder of calendar year 2020

to install a new CHL1

2K stage ("cold box")

and perform preventive maintenance

of the North and South Linacs

GeV/mA/Pol/MHz GeV/mA/Pol/MHz
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